Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SC Acquisition Corp.		08/29/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sweater.com Apparel, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 North Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	c/o Hartmarx Corporation	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2921162	ONE GIRL WHO
Registration Number:	2883962	ONE GIRL WHO
Registration Number:	2883963	ONE GIRL WHO
Registration Number:	2899078	
Registration Number:	3075851	SWEATER.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)734-3253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-734-3252

Email: mcooke@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Cooke

Address Line 1: 2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

TRADEMARK

2921162

CH \$140.00

900140751

REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0373

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39059.0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Cooke		
Signature:	/michelle cooke/		
Date:	08/11/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change from SC Acquisition Corp to Sweater.com Apparel, Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change from SC Acquisition Corp to Sweater.com Apparel, Inc#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0374

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SC ACQUISITION CORP.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SWEATER COM APPAREL, INC.", THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 6:18 O'CLOCK P.M.



4196011 8320

060821211

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5019689

DATE: 09-05-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0375

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION SC ACQUISITION CORP.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

We, Glenn R. Morgan, President, and Taras R. Proczko, Secretary, of SC Acquisition Corp., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation has been amended as follows:

By striking out the whole Article FIRST thereof as it now exists and inserting in lieu and instead thereof a new Article FIRST, reading as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter "Corporation") is Sweater.com Apparel, Inc."

SECOND: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the unanimous written consent of all of the stockholders entitled to vote in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this Certificate and affirm the statements made herein are true under penalties of perjury this 29th day of August, 2006.

Glenn R. Morgan, President

RECORDED: 08/11/2009

Taras R. Proczeo, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0376